

# Report of the Director West Yorkshire Pension Fund to the meeting of Governance and Audit Committee to be held on 24 March 2022

## Subject:

AB

Minutes of West Yorkshire Pension Fund (WYPF) Joint Advisory Group held 27 January 2022

### Summary statement:

The Council's Financial Regulations require the minutes of meeting of the WYPF Joint Advisory Group to be submitted to this committee.

Rodney Barton Director	Portfolio: Leader
Report Contact: Rodney Barton Phone: (01274) 432317	Overview & Scrutiny Area:
E-mail: rodney.barton@bradford.gov.uk	Corporate

#### 1. SUMMARY

The Council's Financial Regulations require the minutes of meeting of the WYPF Joint Advisory Group to be submitted to this committee.

### 2. APPENDICES

Minutes of the Joint Advisory Group 27 January 2022.